WHEREAS:

WHEREAS:

SEC. 1:

SEC. 2:

SEC. 3:

SEC. 4:

PASSED:

ATTEST:

RCA 24-209-10/15

ORDINANCE NO. 192-24

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 163-24,
PASSED SEPTEMBER 9, 2024, PERTAINING TO THE
AGREEMENT WITH 1amGIS FOR GEOGRAPHIC
INFORMATION SYSTEMS (GIS) SERVICES.

Ordinance No. 163-24, passed September 9, 2024, authorized an increase to the
expenditure to IamGIS from $42,000.00 to $44,750.00; and

Ordinance No. 163-24, passed September 9, 2024, failed 1o authorize the Mayor to
sign the Statement of Work.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF MEDINA, OH1O:

That the Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the Statement of Work for lamGIS to
provide Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Services for the Engineering Dept.

That a copy of the Statement of Work Schedule is marked Exhibit A, attached hereto
and incorporated herein.

That it is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the passage of this Ordinance were adopied in an open meeting of this
Council, and that all deliberations of this Council and any of its commitices that
resulted in such formal action, were in meetings open to the public, in compliance
with the law.

That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect at the earliest period allowed by
law.

October 18. 2024 SIGNED: John M. Cavne. 111

President of Council

Kathv Patton APPROVED: Octaober 29. 2024
Clerk of Council

SIGNED: Dennis Hanweill
Mayor

S b A Lt 28 200
e

Ord. 192-24



tamGlS Statement of Work

gfo .| 91-2Y
Form of Statement of Work Schedule Exk, A

This Statement of Work (“Statement of Work™), adopts and incorporates by reference the terms and conditions of the Customer
Agreement {“Agreement”), which was previously entered into between the Parties iamGIS Group, L1.C (*iamGIS™) and City of Medina,
OH Water Dept. (“Customer”), as it may be amended from time 1o tire. This Statement of Work is effective beginning on 8/1.2024
"SOW Effective Date”) and will remain in effect until 5:31:2026 (“Expiration Date™), unless carlier terminated in accordance with the
Agreement. Transactions performed under this Statement of Work will be conducted in accordance with and be subject to the terms and
conditions of this Statement of Work and the Agreement. Capitalized terms used but not defined n this Statement of Work shall have
the meanings set out in the Agreement.

1. Debverables:
- Enhanced background satellite imagery {EagleView)
- Update and provide Support for Customer's iamGIS basemap with Enhanced Imagery layer
2 Pricing, All costs listed below are based on the scope and assumptions included in this Statement of Work.

- Prorated amount for 8/1/2024 — 5:31/2025 (1¢ months) = $(,250 - Invoiced
- Annual amount for 6:1:2025 — 5/31:2026 (12 months) = $1,500 - Invoiced 6/1/2025 with iamGIS Software Services bill

| Item Price Billing Terms

i Enhanced Imagery $1.500/year On the effective date, iamGIS will
invoice Customer in full for the annual
Software Services fees, and on an annual
basis thereafter, according to the terms

| outlined in the Agreement.

[ Total: 17$1,250 (invoiced)
| $1,500 (invoiced 6/1:2025)

L

3. Other Statement of Work-snecific Terms and Canditions

Customer invoiced alang with contract

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have exccuted this Statement of Work as of the date first above written.

iamGIS Customer:

amGIS Group, LL.C City of Medina, OH Water Dept
D’_L (u_ B W, R |
Name:  Derek Buschow Name: v S i ] |
Title: CEO Title #_f A

Date:  12/4/2024 T (DN TR, 8.1 ¥



